034 - Henry County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

7/15/2019 11:14:03 AM

General

$2,881,323.04
$0.00
$0.00

$1,207.75
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,882,530.79

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$236,405.26
$2,646,125.53
$2,882,530.79
$2,882,530.79

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 09

$1,022,739.68

($300.00)

$22,255.56
$0.00
$21,955.56

$0.00

$143,275.50
$857,508.62
$1,000,784.12
$1,022,739.68

Pulled from Production

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$962,566.47 $9,034,103.68
$3,864.73 $0.00
$56,308.48 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$9,034,103.68

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$9,034,103.68
$9,034,103.68
$9,034,103.68

Capital

Projects

$7,442,761.02
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,442,761.02

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$233,067.51
$7,209,693.51
$7,442,761.02
$7,442,761.02

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$360,745.84
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$360,745.84

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$360,745.84
$360,745.84
$360,745.84

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$37,155,985.92

$100,939.31
$24,490,767.02

$61,747,692.25

$0.00

$0.00
$24,591,706.33
$24,591,706.33

$37,155,985.92

$0.00
$0.00
$37,155,985.92
$61,747,692.25
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

034 - Henry County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

7/15/2019 11:15:05 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 09

General

$11,517,668.79
$860.00
$3,202,253.10
$35,299.54
$14,756,081.43

$8,231,457.51
$2,335,931.28
$1,084,713.27
$1,030,857.91
$726,434.25
$30,000.00
$0.00
$582,566.78
$14,021,961.00

$151,820.97
$166,741.56
($14,920.59)

$719,199.84
$2,163,330.95
$2,882,530.79

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$3,000.00
$1,946,328.89
$869,434.06
$19,708.00
$2,838,470.95

$999,382.52
$269,575.53
$34,168.70
$1,307,108.11
$193,935.66
$0.00

$0.00
$138,625.26
$2,942,795.78

$179,820.65
$50,623.51
$129,197.14

$24,872.31
$975,911.81
$1,000,784.12

Debt Service

$499,822.32
$0.00
$13,312.77
$0.00
$513,135.09

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$757,799.85
$0.00
$757,799.85

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($244,664.76)
$9,278,768.44
$9,034,103.68

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$137,204.00
$0.00
$47,682.05
$0.00
$184,886.05

$0.00

$0.00
$9,242.00
$0.00

$7.50
$201,998.00
$0.00

$0.00
$211,247.50

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($26,361.45)
$7,469,122.47
$7,442,761.02

$0.00
$0.00
$333,518.90
$0.00
$333,518.90

$77,442.03
$33,167.61
$2,682.00
$2,107.08
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$93,837.44
$209,236.16

$9,152.53
$37,303.25
($28,150.72)

$96,132.02
$264,613.82
$360,745.84

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$12,157,695.11
$1,947,188.89
$4,466,200.88
$55,007.54
$18,626,092.42

$9,308,282.06
$2,638,674.42
$1,130,805.97
$2,340,073.10
$920,377.41
$231,998.00
$757,799.85
$815,029.48
$18,143,040.29

$340,794.15
$254,668.32
$86,125.83

$569,177.96
$20,151,747.49
$20,720,925.45
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

034 - Henry County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/15/2019 11:15:58 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$15,284,451.00
$1,000.00
$3,478,690.00
$0.00
$18,764,141.00

$11,064,211.64
$2,972,457.33
$1,397,145.24
$1,316,347.00
$1,108,844.94
$0.00

$0.00
$753,946.80
$18,612,952.95

$155,835.00
$378,645.75
($222,810.75)

($71,622.70)
$2,163,330.95
$2,091,708.25

GENERAL

Actual

$11,517,668.79
$860.00
$3,202,253.10
$35,299.54
$14,756,081.43

$8,231,457.51
$2,335,931.28
$1,084,713.27
$1,030,857.91
$726,434.25
$30,000.00
$0.00
$582,566.78
$14,021,961.00

$151,820.97
$166,741.56
($14,920.59)

$719,199.84
$2,163,330.95
$2,882,530.79

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($3,766,782.21)

($140.00)
($276,436.90)
$35,299.54

($4,008,059.57)

$2,832,754.13
$636,526.05
$312,431.97
$285,489.09
$382,410.69
($30,000.00)
$0.00
$171,380.02
$4,590,991.95

($4,014.03)
$211,904.19
$207,890.16

$790,822.54
$0.00
$790,822.54

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$7,200.00
$2,945,947.26
$1,019,480.00
$32,000.00
$4,004,627.26

$1,465,224.65
$473,885.88
$85,015.50
$1,837,500.00
$263,119.83
$1,304.00
$0.00
$175,572.40
$4,301,622.26

$101,994.00
$31,934.00
$70,060.00

($226,935.00)
$975,911.81
$748,976.81

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$3,000.00
$1,946,328.89
$869,434.06
$19,708.00
$2,838,470.95

$999,382.52
$269,575.53
$34,168.70
$1,307,108.11
$193,935.66
$0.00

$0.00
$138,625.26
$2,942,795.78

$179,820.65
$50,623.51
$129,197.14

$24,872.31
$975,911.81
$1,000,784.12

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($4,200.00)
($999,618.37)
($150,045.94)

($12,292.00)

($1,166,156.31)

$465,842.13
$204,310.35
$50,846.80
$530,391.89
$69,184.17
$1,304.00
$0.00
$36,947.14
$1,358,826.48

$77,826.65
($18,689.51)
$59,137.14

$251,807.31
$0.00
$251,807.31
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

034 - Henry County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/15/2019 11:16:44 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$647,767.00 $499,822.32
$0.00 $0.00
$130,560.00 $13,312.77
$0.00 $0.00
$778,327.00 $513,135.09
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$119,000.00 $0.00
$1,111,202.30 $757,799.85
$0.00 $0.00
$1,230,202.30 $757,799.85
$318,645.75 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$318,645.75 $0.00

($133,229.55)
$16,680,272.81
$16,547,043.26

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

($244,664.76)
$9,278,768.44
$9,034,103.68

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($147,944.68)
$0.00
($117,247.23)
$0.00
($265,191.91)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$119,000.00
$353,402.45
$0.00
$472,402.45

($318,645.75)
$0.00
($318,645.75)

($111,435.21)
($7,401,504.37)
($7,512,939.58)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$179,858.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$179,858.00

$0.00

$0.00
$9,242.00
$155,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$164,242.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$15,616.00
$67,618.10
$83,234.10

Actual

$137,204.00
$0.00
$47,682.05
$0.00
$184,886.05

$0.00

$0.00
$9,242.00
$0.00

$7.50
$201,998.00
$0.00

$0.00
$211,247.50

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($26,361.45)
$7,469,122.47
$7,442,761.02

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($42,654.00)
$0.00
$47,682.05
$0.00
$5,028.05

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$155,000.00
($7.50)
($201,998.00)
$0.00

$0.00
($47,005.50)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($41,977.45)
$7,401,504.37
$7,359,526.92
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

034 - Henry County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/15/2019 11:17:30 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$335,766.00 $333,518.90
$0.00 $0.00
$335,766.00 $333,518.90
$118,282.00 $77,442.03
$50,452.00 $33,167.61
$13,705.00 $2,682.00
$1,143.00 $2,107.08
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$111,755.00 $93,837.44
$295,337.00 $209,236.16
$5,743.00 $9,152.53
$21,617.00 $37,303.25
($15,874.00) ($28,150.72)
$24,555.00 $96,132.02
$264,613.82 $264,613.82
$289,168.82 $360,745.84

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($2,247.10)
$0.00
($2,247.10)

$40,839.97
$17,284.39
$11,023.00
($964.08)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$17,917.56
$86,100.84

$3,409.53
($15,686.25)
($12,276.72)

$71,577.02
$0.00
$71,577.02

Pulled from Production

Budget

$16,119,276.00
$2,946,947.26
$4,964,496.00
$32,000.00
$24,062,719.26

$12,647,718.29
$3,496,795.21
$1,505,107.74
$3,309,990.00
$1,371,964.77
$120,304.00
$1,111,202.30
$1,041,274.20
$24,604,356.51

$582,217.75
$432,196.75
$150,021.00

($391,616.25)
$20,151,747.49
$19,760,131.24

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$12,157,695.11
$1,947,188.89
$4,466,200.88
$55,007.54
$18,626,092.42

$9,308,282.06
$2,638,674.42
$1,130,805.97
$2,340,073.10
$920,377.41
$231,998.00
$757,799.85
$815,029.48
$18,143,040.29

$340,794.15
$254,668.32
$86,125.83

$569,177.96
$20,151,747.49
$20,720,925.45

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($3,961,580.89)
($999,758.37)
($498,295.12)

$23,007.54

($5,436,626.84)

$3,339,436.23
$858,120.79
$374,301.77
$969,916.90
$451,587.36
($111,694.00)
$353,402.45
$226,244.72
$6,461,316.22

($241,423.60)
$177,528.43
($63,895.17)

$960,794.21
$0.00
$960,794.21
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