## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-I-A** 

### **LEA Financial System**

#### Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 09

034 - Henry County Schools		GOVERNMENTAL				<b>FIDUCIARY</b>	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$2,881,323.04	\$962,566.47	\$9,034,103.68	\$7,442,761.02	\$0.00	\$360,745.84	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$0.00	\$3,864.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$0.00	\$56,308.48	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
Other Assets	\$1,207.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37,155,985.92
Construction In Progress							
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100,939.31
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,490,767.02
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$2,882,530.79	\$1,022,739.68	\$9,034,103.68	\$7,442,761.02	\$0.00	\$360,745.84	\$61,747,692.25
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$0.00	(\$300.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$0.00	\$22,255.56	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,591,706.33
Total Liabilities:	\$0.00	\$21,955.56	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,591,706.33
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37,155,985.92
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$236,405.26	\$143,275.50	\$0.00	\$233,067.51	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$2,646,125.53	\$857,508.62	\$9,034,103.68	\$7,209,693.51	\$0.00	\$360,745.84	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$2,882,530.79	\$1,000,784.12	\$9,034,103.68	\$7,442,761.02	\$0.00	\$360,745.84	\$37,155,985.92
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$2,882,530.79	\$1,022,739.68	\$9,034,103.68	\$7,442,761.02	\$0.00	\$360,745.84	\$61,747,692.25

#### **Exhibit F-II-A**

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 09

034 - Henry County Schools **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY** Special Revenue **Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust **Total** General Revenues State Sources \$11,517,668.79 \$3,000.00 \$499.822.32 \$137,204.00 \$0.00 \$12,157,695.11 Federal Sources \$860.00 \$1.946.328.89 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1.947.188.89 **Local Sources** \$3,202,253,10 \$869,434.06 \$13.312.77 \$47.682.05 \$333.518.90 \$4,466,200,88 Other Sources \$35,299.54 \$19,708.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$55,007.54 **Total Revenues:** \$14,756,081.43 \$2,838,470.95 \$513,135.09 \$184,886.05 \$333.518.90 \$18,626,092.42 **Expenditures** Instructional Services \$8,231,457.51 \$999,382.52 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$77,442.03 \$9,308,282.06 Instructional Support Services \$2,335,931.28 \$269.575.53 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$33,167,61 \$2,638,674,42 \$0.00 Operation & Maintenance Services \$1.084.713.27 \$34.168.70 \$9.242.00 \$2.682.00 \$1,130,805,97 **Auxiliary Services** \$1,030,857.91 \$1,307,108.11 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,107.08 \$2,340,073.10 \$193,935.66 \$0.00 \$7.50 \$0.00 \$920,377.41 General Administrative Services \$726,434.25 \$30,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$201,998.00 \$0.00 \$231,998.00 Capital Outlay \$757,799,85 **Debt Service** \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$757,799.85 Other Expenditures \$582,566,78 \$138,625,26 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$93.837.44 \$815.029.48 **Total Expenditures:** \$14,021,961.00 \$2,942,795.78 \$757,799.85 \$211,247.50 \$209,236.16 \$18,143,040.29 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$151,820.97 \$179,820.65 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9,152.53 \$340,794.15 Other Fund Uses: \$50,623.51 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$37.303.25 \$254,668.32 \$166,741.56 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** (\$14,920.59) \$129,197.14 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$28,150.72) \$86,125.83 **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over** (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: \$719,199.84 \$24,872.31 (\$244,664.76) (\$26,361.45) \$96,132.02 \$569,177.96 \$975,911.81 \$9,278,768.44 \$7,469,122.47 \$264,613.82 \$20,151,747.49 **Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:** \$2,163,330.95

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

\$9,034,103.68

\$1,000,784.12

\$2,882,530.79

**Ending Fund Balance:** 

\$7,442,761.02

\$360,745.84

\$20,720,925.45

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 09

034 - Henry County Schools	Gl	ENERAL	VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$15,284,451.00	\$11,517,668.79	(\$3,766,782.21)	\$7,200.00	\$3,000.00	(\$4,200.00)
Federal Sources	\$1,000.00	\$860.00	(\$140.00)	\$2,945,947.26	\$1,946,328.89	(\$999,618.37)
Local Sources	\$3,478,690.00	\$3,202,253.10	(\$276,436.90)	\$1,019,480.00	\$869,434.06	(\$150,045.94)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$35,299.54	\$35,299.54	\$32,000.00	\$19,708.00	(\$12,292.00)
Total Revenues:	\$18,764,141.00	\$14,756,081.43	(\$4,008,059.57)	\$4,004,627.26	\$2,838,470.95	(\$1,166,156.31)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$11,064,211.64	\$8,231,457.51	\$2,832,754.13	\$1,465,224.65	\$999,382.52	\$465,842.13
Instructional Support Services	\$2,972,457.33	\$2,335,931.28	\$636,526.05	\$473,885.88	\$269,575.53	\$204,310.35
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,397,145.24	\$1,084,713.27	\$312,431.97	\$85,015.50	\$34,168.70	\$50,846.80
Auxiliary Services	\$1,316,347.00	\$1,030,857.91	\$285,489.09	\$1,837,500.00	\$1,307,108.11	\$530,391.89
General Administrative Services	\$1,108,844.94	\$726,434.25	\$382,410.69	\$263,119.83	\$193,935.66	\$69,184.17
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$30,000.00	(\$30,000.00)	\$1,304.00	\$0.00	\$1,304.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$753,946.80	\$582,566.78	\$171,380.02	\$175,572.40	\$138,625.26	\$36,947.14
Total Expenditures:	\$18,612,952.95	\$14,021,961.00	\$4,590,991.95	\$4,301,622.26	\$2,942,795.78	\$1,358,826.48
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$155,835.00	\$151,820.97	(\$4,014.03)	\$101,994.00	\$179,820.65	\$77,826.65
Other Financing Uses:	\$378,645.75	\$166,741.56	\$211,904.19	\$31,934.00	\$50,623.51	(\$18,689.51)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$222,810.75)	(\$14,920.59)	\$207,890.16	\$70,060.00	\$129,197.14	\$59,137.14
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$71,622.70)	\$719,199.84	\$790,822.54	(\$226,935.00)	\$24,872.31	\$251,807.31
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,163,330.95	\$2,163,330.95	\$0.00	\$975,911.81	\$975,911.81	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,091,708.25	\$2,882,530.79	\$790,822.54	\$748,976.81	\$1,000,784.12	\$251,807.31

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 09

034 - Henry County Schools	DEBT SERVICE VARIANCE Favorable			CAPITAL	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$647,767.00	\$499,822.32	(\$147,944.68)	\$179,858.00	\$137,204.00	(\$42,654.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$130,560.00	\$13,312.77	(\$117,247.23)	\$0.00	\$47,682.05	\$47,682.05
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$778,327.00	\$513,135.09	(\$265,191.91)	\$179,858.00	\$184,886.05	\$5,028.05
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,242.00	\$9,242.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$155,000.00	\$0.00	\$155,000.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7.50	(\$7.50)
Capital Outlay	\$119,000.00	\$0.00	\$119,000.00	\$0.00	\$201,998.00	(\$201,998.00)
Debt Service	\$1,111,202.30	\$757,799.85	\$353,402.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$1,230,202.30	\$757,799.85	\$472,402.45	\$164,242.00	\$211,247.50	(\$47,005.50)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$318,645.75	\$0.00	(\$318,645.75)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$318,645.75	\$0.00	(\$318,645.75)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$133,229.55)	(\$244,664.76)	(\$111,435.21)	\$15,616.00	(\$26,361.45)	(\$41,977.45)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$16,680,272.81	\$9,278,768.44	(\$7,401,504.37)	\$67,618.10	\$7,469,122.47	\$7,401,504.37
Ending Fund Balance:	\$16,547,043.26	\$9,034,103.68	(\$7,512,939.58)	\$83,234.10	\$7,442,761.02	\$7,359,526.92

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

#### **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 09

034 - Henry County Schools	EXPENDA	BLE TRUST	VARIANCE	TOTAL GOVERNMENT A AND EXPENDABLE 1	VARIANCE	
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,119,276.00	\$12,157,695.11	(\$3,961,580.89)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,946,947.26	\$1,947,188.89	(\$999,758.37)
Local Sources	\$335,766.00	\$333,518.90	(\$2,247.10)	\$4,964,496.00	\$4,466,200.88	(\$498,295.12)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$32,000.00	\$55,007.54	\$23,007.54
Total Revenues:	\$335,766.00	\$333,518.90	(\$2,247.10)	\$24,062,719.26	\$18,626,092.42	(\$5,436,626.84)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$118,282.00	\$77,442.03	\$40,839.97	\$12,647,718.29	\$9,308,282.06	\$3,339,436.23
Instructional Support Services	\$50,452.00	\$33,167.61	\$17,284.39	\$3,496,795.21	\$2,638,674.42	\$858,120.79
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$13,705.00	\$2,682.00	\$11,023.00	\$1,505,107.74	\$1,130,805.97	\$374,301.77
Auxiliary Services	\$1,143.00	\$2,107.08	(\$964.08)	\$3,309,990.00	\$2,340,073.10	\$969,916.90
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,371,964.77	\$920,377.41	\$451,587.36
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$120,304.00	\$231,998.00	(\$111,694.00)
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,111,202.30	\$757,799.85	\$353,402.45
Other Expenditures	\$111,755.00	\$93,837.44	\$17,917.56	\$1,041,274.20	\$815,029.48	\$226,244.72
Total Expenditures:	\$295,337.00	\$209,236.16	\$86,100.84	\$24,604,356.51	\$18,143,040.29	\$6,461,316.22
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$5,743.00	\$9,152.53	\$3,409.53	\$582,217.75	\$340,794.15	(\$241,423.60)
Other Financing Uses:	\$21,617.00	\$37,303.25	(\$15,686.25)	\$432,196.75	\$254,668.32	\$177,528.43
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$15,874.00)	(\$28,150.72)	(\$12,276.72)	\$150,021.00	\$86,125.83	(\$63,895.17)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$24,555.00	\$96,132.02	\$71,577.02	(\$391,616.25)	\$569,177.96	\$960,794.21
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$264,613.82	\$264,613.82	\$0.00	\$20,151,747.49	\$20,151,747.49	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$289,168.82	\$360,745.84	\$71,577.02	\$19,760,131.24	\$20,720,925.45	\$960,794.21